



October 11, 2018

**Fountaingrove Water Quality Advisory Cancelled**

Dear Property Owner,

We are pleased to announce that water quality in the Fountaingrove area has been restored and meets all state and federal safe drinking water standards.

Working with water quality experts and our State and Federal regulators, Santa Rosa Water has completed a thorough investigation and replaced portions of the water system to remove the contamination. The problem has been corrected and there are no restrictions on water use. With the restriction lifted, a certificate of Occupancy will be granted after the home has been inspected and has passed the required conditions of the building permit.

To ensure the contamination does not reoccur, Santa Rosa Water will implement a robust monitoring program in the area over the next year. For additional information about lifting the water quality advisory and the latest sampling data, visit [srcity.org/WQAdvisory](http://srcity.org/WQAdvisory).

For questions about water quality, please contact Water Quality at 707-543-3965 or [waterquality@srcity.org](mailto:waterquality@srcity.org). For questions about rebuilding, please contact Rebuild at 707-543-469 or via email at [rebuild@srcity.org](mailto:rebuild@srcity.org).

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Ben Horenstein".

Bennett Horenstein  
Director of Santa Rosa Water

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "David M. Guhin".

David M. Guhin  
Director of Planning & Economic Development